
 

PAR

E1.3 

 
Spe

 

Draw
Arch
A1.1
A1.2
A1.3
A1.4
A1.5

 

 
Pleas
in con
Adde 

RT E – SPE

 the Specif
attached t

ecification No.

011100      
013119      
013300      
015600      
017300      
017411      
017800      
017900      
024199      
055000      
060899      
072116      
079200      
081116      
084229      
084413      
087100      
088050      
092116      
093013      
095423      
099199      
 

wing No.       
hitectural 
1                   
2                   
3                   
4                   
5                   

 

Co

M

URGEN
PLEASE
WHOEV
OPPORT
 

se note the fo
nnection wit
ndum in Par

ECIFICATIO

fications and 
to this addend

.       Specific

       Summar
       Project M
       Submitta
       Tempora
       Executio
       Cleaning
       Closeou
       Demons
       Demoliti
       Metal Fa
       Rough C
       Blanket 
       Joint Se
       Aluminu
       Automat
       Glazed A
       Door Ha
       Glazing 
       Gypsum
       Ceramic
       Linear M
       Painting

 Drawing Nam

Key Plan & T
Demolition P
Reflected Ce
Plan Details
Wall Section

 
orporate Finance 

Materials Managem

NT 
E FORWAR
VER IS IN P
TUNITY 

ollowing and
h the Bid Op
ragraph 8 of 

ONS 

Drawings list
dum. 

ation Title 

ry of Work 
Meetings 
al Procedures
ary Barriers a
on 
g 
ut Submittals 
stration and T
ion for Minor W
abrications 
Carpentry for 
Insulation 

ealants 
m Doors and
tic Entrances 
Aluminum Cu

ardware 

m Board Assem
c Tiling 
Metal Ceilings
g for Minor Wo

me/Title 

Title 
Plan & Main F
eiling Plan, B
 

ns and Details

Department 

ment Division 

RD THIS DO
POSSESSIO

d attached ch
pportunity, an
Form A: Bid

ted below wer

s 
and Enclosure

Training 
Works 

Minor Works

 Frames 

urtain Walls 

mblies 

s 
orks 

Floor Plan 
uilding & Inte

s  

931-2012

FRONT ENT
ADSUM DRI

OCUMENT
ON OF THE

hanges, corre
nd be govern
 may render 

re not attache

es 

erior Elevation

2 ADDEN

TRANCE UPG
IVE  

T TO 
E BID 

ections, add
ned accordin
your Bid no

ed to the origi

ns 

DUM 1  

GRADES AT 

ISSUED: Fe
BY: Co
TELEPHONE 
 
THIS ADDE
INTO THE B
FORM A PA
DOCUMEN
Template Version: A2012022

 

itions, deleti
ngly.  Failure
on-responsiv

inal Bid Oppo

SEVEN OAK

ebruary 25, 2013
oleen Groening  
NO.  (204) 986-

ENDUM SHA
BID OPPORT
ART OF THE

NTS 
28 

ions, informa
e to acknowl
ve. 

ortunity and a

KS INDOOR P

3  

-2491 

ALL BE INCO
TUNITY AND

E CONTRACT

ation and/or 
edge receipt

Page 1 of 

re being 

POOL – 444 

RPORATED 
D SHALL 
T 

instructions
t of this 

2 

s 
 

 



Bid Opportunity No. 931-2012  Addendum 1  
Page 2 of 2 

A1.6                    Wall Sections and Details  
 
Structural 
S1.0                    Partial Ground Floor Plan, Partial Roof Plan 
S2.0                    General Notes Section and Details 
 
Electrical 
E-1                    Main Floor Electrical Layout 
E-2                    Main Floor Electrical Layout 


