

## 931-2012 ADDENDUM 1

## FRONT ENTRANCE UPGRADES AT SEVEN OAKS INDOOR POOL – 444 ADSUM DRIVE

## **URGENT**

PLEASE FORWARD THIS DOCUMENT TO WHOEVER IS IN POSSESSION OF THE BID OPPORTUNITY

ISSUED: February 25, 2013 BY: Coleen Groening TELEPHONE NO. (204) 986-2491

THIS ADDENDUM SHALL BE INCORPORATED INTO THE BID OPPORTUNITY AND SHALL FORM A PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

Please note the following and attached changes, corrections, additions, deletions, information and/or instructions in connection with the Bid Opportunity, and be governed accordingly. Failure to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in Paragraph 8 of Form A: Bid may render your Bid non-responsive.

## **PART E - SPECIFICATIONS**

E1.3 the Specifications and Drawings listed below were not attached to the original Bid Opportunity and are being attached to this addendum.

Specification No.	Specification Title
011100	Summary of Work
013119	Project Meetings
013300	Submittal Procedures
015600	Temporary Barriers and Enclosures
017300	Execution
017411	Cleaning
017800	Closeout Submittals
017900	Demonstration and Training
024199	Demolition for Minor Works
055000	Metal Fabrications
060899	Rough Carpentry for Minor Works
072116	Blanket Insulation
079200	Joint Sealants
081116	Aluminum Doors and Frames
084229	Automatic Entrances
084413	Glazed Aluminum Curtain Walls
087100	Door Hardware
088050	Glazing
092116	Gypsum Board Assemblies
093013	Ceramic Tiling
095423	Linear Metal Ceilings
099199	Painting for Minor Works
Drawing No Dra	owing Name/Title

<u>Drawing No.</u>	<u>Drawing Name/ Litle</u>
Architectural	-
A1.1	Key Plan & Title
A1.2	Demolition Plan & Main Floor Plan
A1.3	Reflected Ceiling Plan, Building & Interior Elevations
A1.4	Plan Details
A1.5	Wall Sections and Details

Bid Opportunity No. 931-2012 Addendum 1 Page 2 of 2

A1.6 Wall Sections and Details

Structural

Partial Ground Floor Plan, Partial Roof Plan General Notes Section and Details S1.0

S2.0

Electrical

Main Floor Electrical Layout Main Floor Electrical Layout E-1 E-2